ORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
Rev. 6-93)
MS No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
opyright 1994-97 LegalStar
M05/REV03

02-25-2002



SHEET **NLY** Docket No.:

591-T-02

Tab settings → → → ▼	_	10100142	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Par	ents and laggillas	J the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis Q. Chen Tiffany Chen Jian Chen		7.2.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DJ Auto Security & Accessories, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 105-10 Northern Boulevard City: Corona State: NY ZIP: 11368
Individual(s)General PartnershipCorporation-StateOther		Association Limited Partnership	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie		☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Association	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: <u>December 28, 200</u>			Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Openity of the United States of the United
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation n	umbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		、 .	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Additional numbers

🗌 Yes 🛛 No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6110

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:.....

Name: Howard C. Miskin, Esq.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$

Internal Address:

78/053,618 (ROCK & design)

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

City: New York

State: NY ZIP: 10118

13-3731

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Howard C. Miskin, Esq.

Date

Name of Person Signing

00000004 780536 00 pp

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas DENNIS Q. CHEN, an individual residing at 105-10 Northern Boulevard, Corona, New York 11368, USA, TIFFANY CHEN, an individual residing at 62-54 97th Place, Apt. 16A, Rego Park, New York 11374, USA, and JIAN CHEN, an individual residing at 70-11 37th Avenue, Jackson Heights, New York 11372, USA, (hereinafter: "Assignors") have adopted and are using a mark, and are the current owners of the U.S. Trademark Application currently pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

TrademarkSerial NumberFiledROCK & design78/053,6183/16/2001

Whereas DJ AUTO SECURITY AND ACCESSORIES, INC., is a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having offices and a principal place of business at 105-10 Northern Boulevard,

Corona, New York, 11368, USA, (hereinafter: "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application pertaining thereto.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified U.S. trademark application, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 02/05/2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignors have hereunth affixed their signatures, this day of December, 2001. DENNIS Q. CHEN On this day of December, 2001, before me appeared Dennis Q. Chen, the person who signed it as a free act with authority to do so. Notary Public TIFFAINY CHEN STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF BLEER On this ZP day of December, 2001, before me appeared Tiffany Chen, the person who signed it as a free act with authority to do so. ary Public CE ROSENTHAL JIAN CHEN STATE OF NEW YOU COUNTY OF QUEEK On this 23 day of December, 2001, before me appeared Jian Chen, the person who signed it as a free act with authority to do so. Notary Public MICHARD BRUCE ROSENTHAL MOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 30-4700683

Qualified in V. County Commission Expires Jan 31, 2002 Assignment of Trademark ROCK & design Serial No.: 78/053,618 Filed: March 16, 2001 Page Two

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0381